131-92 In 10 11 198 F 08-12-19	98 JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
-31-92 COURT & BOOR F 08-12-19	TEL 1 Mont and Trademark Office
of Patents   Internal   Internal	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 1007917	69 warme and address of receiving party(ies):
George Csoknyai	Name: Light Sources, Inc.
George Csoknyar	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🎞 🗥o	Street Address: 37 Robinson Boulevard
3.Nature of conveyance:	City: Orange State: CT ZIP: 06477
XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A.
□ Other	
Execution Date: July 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💢 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Catche Application 1991	5,230,792 (See Attached Letter Regarding Correction)
Additional numbers a	nttached? ☐ Yes X⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter L. Costas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Pepe & Hazard LLP	_ XX Enclosed
Goodwin Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3355
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hartford State: C1 ZIP: 06103 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 5, 1998
Peter L. Costas Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date
Name of Person Signing 1977/1998 SSNITH 00000063 5230792	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
FC:561 40.00 (P	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Assigno	er of Patents and Trademarks nents , D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-05-1998	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 4-23-98		DECEIVED
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100702147	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100102111	2. Name and address of Pedeivana partylies):
George Csoknyai		Name: Dight Sources, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	Street Address: 37 Robinson Boulevard
3.Nature of conveyance:		City: Orange State: CT ZIP: 06477
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Country: USA
☐ Other	1000	
Execution Date: April 15, 1	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	İ	5,320,792
	ı	
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes X□ No I
Name and address of party to who concerning documents should be related.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter L. Costas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Pepe & Hazard LLP		XIx Enclosed
Goodwin Square		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Asylum Stree	t	8. Deposit account number:
		03-3355
City: <u>Hartford</u> Sta	te: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/04/1994 ISHABAZZ 00000231 5320792	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
03/04/1998 Januaritz 00000031 30001.20 01 FC=501 40.00	) OP	
Statement and signature.		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Peter L. Costas Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 20, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Weshington D.C. 20221		

PATENT

REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0471

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, from GEORGE CSOKNYAI, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 25 Wellington Drive, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to LIGHT SOURCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business at 37 Robinson Boulevard, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), W I T N E S S E T H:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,230,792 issued on July 27, 1993 to ASSIGNOR and others and entitled Ultraviolet Water Purification System With Variable Intensity Control and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent property, and in and to the inventions and improvements described and/or claimed therein, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring his rights in said patent property and said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE;

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 7/8/98-JAT/H1

> PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0472

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of his rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,230,792 issued July 27, 1993, and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its assignees, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which United States Letters Patent have been granted, or of the terms of any continuations or divisions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will execute any and all additional documents which may be reasonably necessary in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR shall not incur any further financial obligations with respect thereto.

Witness:

Catherine a. Harror

GEORGE CSOKNYAI

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 7/8/98-JAT/H1 STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ) ss COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

on the 30<sup>+h</sup> day of JULY, 1998, before me personally appeared GEORGE CSOKNYAI, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary

CAROL J. IWANICKI

MONARY HANG

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 7/8/98-JAT/H1

> PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0474

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, from GEORGE CSOKNYAI, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 25 Wellington Drive, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to LIGHT SOURCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business at 37 Robinson Boulevard, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), W I T N E S S E T H:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,320,792 issued on July 27, 1993 to ASSIGNOR and others and entitled Ultraviolet Water Purification System With Variable Intensity Control and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent property, and in and to the inventions and improvements described and/or claimed therein, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring his rights in said patent property and said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE;

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1

> PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0475

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of his rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,230,792 issued July 27, 1993, and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its assignees, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which United States Letters Patent have been granted, or of the terms of any continuations or divisions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will execute any and all additional documents which may be reasonably necessary in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR shall not incur any further financial obligations with respect thereto.

Witness:

GEORGE CSOKNYAI

Millellll

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1 STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

own free will and for the purposes set forth.

on the 15 day of APRIL , 1998, before me personally appeared GEORGE CSOKNYAI, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his

Notary Public

CAFCL J. IMANICKI NOTARY PUBLIC ID: COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 1559

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1